applicant has approached this Court for pre arrest bail.   

2. Brief facts of the case as per FIR are that the complainant is 

a Gold Mercant and doing business with the applicant Sarfaraz.  At 

the request of applicant Complainant gave him a loan of 

Rs.1,57,00,000/- (One Crore Fifty Seven Lacs) in two installments 

which he promised to return the same within 2/3 months.  

However, when the complainant demanded his money back the 

applicant issued four cheques amounting to Rs.1,27,00,000/-  

When the applicant presented these cheques at the concerned